

Meramec Instrument Transformer Co. Brings Industry Leading Guarantee to the 2016 IEEE P.E.S. T & D Conference & Exposition!

Meramec is the only Current Transformer manufacturer to guarantee their most popular offerings for 20 years.

Cuba, Missouri, March 16, 2016 -

Meramec Instrument Transformer Co. is pleased to announce their participation in the GO BIG IEEE PES T&D Conference & Expo in Dallas, Texas. Meramec specialists will be available at Booth 2135 to discuss why they are the only CT manufacturer in the industry who is able to offer a 20-year guarantee on their dry and oil type current transformers, the most widely used transformers in the industry.

At **Booth 2135**, the pros at Meramec will be available to meet you, exhibit their products and answer your questions. Product offerings, including high quality instrument current transformers for the high-and medium-voltage circuit breaker, power transformer, and power generation markets. Specialists will provide more information on their commitment to quality, as well as a look at the costs of <u>not</u> doing business with Meramec.

"No other CT manufacturer offers a 20 year guarantee on their products. Only Meramec offers this commitment to quality, performance, and reliability. We back our products with a guarantee that every single one of our customers will be satisfied when they partner with Meramec," says Nick Sanazaro, President of Meramec Instrument Transformer Co.

IEEE visitors are invited to learn why Meramec's renowned product quality, fast-paced product turnaround, and technical and customer support make them an industry leader.

About Meramec Instrument Transformer Co.

Meramec Instrument Transformer Co. was established in 1969 and is located in Cuba, Missouri. For over 45 years, Meramec has focused on product quality, technical support, customer service and industry leading turnaround times. Meramec products are designed, manufactured, produced and managed completely in the U.S.A. Meramec believes in the importance of continuous improvement and being prepared for the future. Because of that, the company is ISO 9001:2008 registered, is a proud partner in the Green Supplier Network, and manufactures it products using renewable resources. Meramec's goal is to always exhibit the very highest of regard and professionalism to its customers, the public, and the environment.

For more information, contact:

Brad Armstrong
Sales and Marketing Manager
Brad.Armstrong@MeramecUSA.com
Phone: (573) 885-2521

Fax: (573)-885-2543